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Contact information for Stormwater Coordinators in 
regulated MS4s in Erie and Niagara County 



MUNICIPALITY STORMWATER PROGRAM
COORDINATOR

WNY STORMWATER
COALITION CONTACT

ERIE COUNTY 

Village of Alden Dan Czelusta
Superintendent of Public Works
Village of Alden
13336 Broadway
Alden, NY  14004
(716) 937-7392 - (Office)
DC1@villageofaldenny.gov

Amanda McNamara, E.I.T.
Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc.
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14219
(716) 827-8000 x268 - (Office)
(716) 826-7958 - (Fax)
amcnamara@nussclarke.com

Town of Alden Richard Coburn
Town of Alden
3311 Wende Road
Alden, NY  14004
(716) 937-6969 - Ext #4 (Office)
Richard.Coburn@erie.gov

Michael Metzger, PE
Town Engineer
Metzger Engineering
8245 Sheridan Drive
Buffalo, NY 14221
(716) 633-2601
meteng@roadrunner.com 

Town of Amherst Vaishali Reberholt, P.E.
Town of Amherst
1100 North Forest Road
Williamsville, NY  14221
(716) 631-7154 - (Office)
(716) 631-7222 - (Fax)
vreberholt@amherst.ny.us

Vaishali Reberholt, P.E.

Village of Angola Jack Krajacic
Village of Angola
41 Commercial Street
Angola, NY  14006
(716) 549-5460 - (Office)
(716) 481-5630 - (Cell)
angoladpw@villageofangola.org
angolaclerk@villageofangola.org

Jack Krajacic

Town of Aurora Elizabeth Cassidy
Town of Aurora Building Department
575 Oakwood Avenue
East Aurora, NY  14052
(716) 652-7591 - (Office)
(716) 652-3507 - (Fax)
building@townofaurora.com

Elizabeth Cassidy
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Village of Blasdell Joelle Pietruszewski, Village Clerk
Village of Blasdell
121 Miriam Avenue
Blasdell, NY  14219
(716) 822-1921 - (Office)
(716) 822-7127 - (Fax)
administrator@blasdell.org 

Sheila Ransbottom, P.E.
Wendel 
375 Essjay Road
Williamsville, NY  14221
(716) 688-0766 - (Office)
(716) 625-6825 - (Fax)
sransbottom@wendelcompanies.com 

Town of Boston Robert Reed
Code Enforcement Officer
8500 Boston State Road
Boston, NY  14025
(716) 941-6113 Ext. 111 - (Office)

Honorable Jason Keding
Town Supervisor
8500 Boston State Road
Boston, NY  14025
(716) 941-6518 - (Office)
supervisorkeding@gmail.com 

Buffalo Sewer Authority Rosaleen Nogle, P.E.*, PMP, CPSWQ, CPESC, 
CPMSM, ENV SP
Associate Engineer
Chief of Sewer Maintenance
Buffalo Sewer Authority
90 West Ferry Street
Buffalo, NY  14213
(716) 851-4664 Ext.4203
rnogle@buffalosewer.org
*IL, MA, MD, NY, OH, PA

Regina Harris, Senior Engineer
Buffalo Sewer Authority
1038 City Hall
65 Niagara Square
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 851-4664 
rharris@buffalosewer.org

Town of Cheektowaga Patrick Bowen, P.E., Town Engineer
Town of Cheektowaga
275 Alexander Avenue
Cheektowaga, NY   14211
(716) 897-7288 - (Office)
(716) 418-7689 - (Fax)
pbowen@tocny.org

Patrick Bowen, P.E., Town Engineer

Town of Clarence Tim Lavocat, P.E., Town Engineer
6221 Goodrich Road
Clarence Center, NY  14032
(716) 741-8952 - (Office)
(716) 407-8915 - (Fax)
tlavocat@clarence.ny.us

Noah Deer
Engineering Dept.
6221 Goodrich Road 
Clarence Center, NY 14032
(716) 741-8952 - (Office)
ndeer@clarence.ny.us

 
Village of Depew Kathryn Zaganiaczk, Code Enforcement Officer

Village of Depew
85 Manitou Street
Depew, NY  14043
(716) 683-5700 (x120)
(716) 683-9278 - (Fax)
kzaganiaczyk@villageofdepew.org

Amanda McNamara, E.I.T.
Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc.
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14219
(716) 827-8000 x268 - (Office)
(716) 826-7958 - (Fax)
amcnamara@nussclarke.com
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Village of 
East Aurora

Brian Halt
Village of East Aurora Public Works
400 Pine Street
East Aurora, NY  14052
(716) 652-6057 - (Office)
(716) 652-0960 - (Fax)
brian.halt@east-aurora.ny.us

Brian Halt

Town of Eden Ronald Maggs
Superintendent of Highways
Town of Eden
8197 N. Main Street
Eden, NY  14057
(716) 992-3823 - (Office)
(716) 992-2787 - (Fax)
highway@edenny.gov

Ronald Maggs
Superintendent of Highways

Town of Elma Jim Wyzykiewicz, Town Engineer
Town of Elma
1600 Bowen Road
Elma, NY  14059
(716) 652-6779 - (Office)
(716) 652-9601 - (Fax)
office@stonymfg.com

 Jim Wyzykiewicz

Town of Evans John Flading
Building Department
Town of Evans
8787 Erie Road
Angola, NY  14006
(716) 549-5753 - (Office)
jflading@townofevans.org

John Flading
Building Department
Town of Evans
8787 Erie Road
Angola, NY  14006
(716) 549-5753 - (Office)
jflading@townofevans.org

Town of Grand Island Robert H. Westfall, P.E.
Town of Grand Island
2255 Baseline Road
Grand Island, NY  14072
(716) 773-9600 Ext. 639 - (Office)
(716) 773-9618 - (Fax)
rwestfall@grand-island.ny.us

Robert H. Westfall, P.E.

Town of Hamburg Robert Haag
Town of Hamburg Engineering Dept.
6100 South Park Avenue
Hamburg, NY  14075
(716) 649-6111 x2354 - (Office)
rhaag@townofhamburgny.gov

Camie Jarrell, P.E. 
GHD Engineering
285 Delaware Avenue, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 856-2142 - (Office)
(716) 856-2160 - (Fax)
camie.jarrell@ghd.com
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Village of Hamburg Marc Shuttleworth, Superintendent
Village of Hamburg
100 Main Street
Hamburg, NY  14075-4988
(716) 649-4953 - (Office)
(716) 649-0406 - (Fax)
mshuttleworth@villagehamburg.com

Dave Britton, P.E. 
Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc.
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14219
(716) 827-8000 - (Office)
(716) 826-7958 - (Fax)
dbritton@nussclarke.com

Village of Kenmore David Root, Superintendent
Village of Kenmore DPW
2378 Elmwood Avenue
Kenmore, NY  14217
(716) 875-0527 -(Office)
droot@vi.kenmore.ny.us

David Root, Superintendent

City of Lackawanna Scott Hayes 
Code Enforcement Officer
City of Lackawanna
714 Ridge Road
Lackawanna, NY 14218
(716) 827-6403
shayes@lackny.com

Scott Hayes 
Code Enforcement Officer

Village of Lancaster William Schutt, P.E.
William Schutt & Associates, PC
37 Central Avenue
Lancaster, NY  14086
(716) 683-5961 - (Office)
(716) 683-0169 - (Fax)
wschutt@wmschutt.com

William Schutt, P.E.
William Schutt & Associates, PC
37 Central Avenue
Lancaster, NY  14086
(716) 683-5961 - (Office)
(716) 683-0169 - (Fax)
wschutt@wmschutt.com

Town of Lancaster Matt Fischione
Town of Lancaster Building Dept.
21 Central Avenue
Lancaster, NY  14086
(716) 684-4171 - (Office)
(716) 685-5317 - (Fax)
mfischione@lancasterny.gov 

Ed Schiller, P.E.
William Schutt & Associates, PC
37 Central Avenue
Lancaster, NY  14086
(716) 683-5961 - (Office)
(716) 683-0169 - (Fax)
eschiller@wmschutt.com

Village of 
Orchard Park

Emery Wittmeyer
Manager of Public Works
Village of Orchard Park
4295 South Buffalo Street
Orchard Park, NY  14127
(716) 662-3866
dpw@orchardparkvillage.org

Shannon Nichols, Deputy Village Clerk
Village of Orchard Park
4295 South Buffalo Street
Orchard Park, NY  14127
(716) 662-3866
deputy2@orchardparkvillage.org
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Town of 
Orchard Park

Wayne L. Bieler, P.E.
Town of Orchard Park
4295 South Buffalo Street
Orchard Park, NY  14127
(716) 662-6425 Ext. 1801 - (Office)
(716) 662-6488 - (Fax)
bielerw@orchardparkny.org

Wayne L. Bieler, P.E.

Village of Sloan Thomas Ferrucci, Mayor
Village of Sloan
425 Reiman Street
Sloan, NY  14212
(716) 897-1560 - (Office)
sloanny@roadrunner.com

William Schutt, P.E.
William Schutt & Associates, PC
37 Central Avenue
Lancaster, NY  14086
(716) 683-5961 - (Office)
(716) 683-0169 - (Fax)
wschutt@wmschutt.com

City of Tonawanda Brian Doyle
City of Tonawanda
200 Niagara Street
Tonawanda, NY  14150
(716) 695-8624 - (Office)
(716) 743-8870 - (Fax)
assistantengineer@tonawandacity.com

Brian Doyle

Town of Tonawanda Randy Pekarski
Town of Tonawanda
2919 Delaware Avenue
Municipal Building, Room 20
Kenmore, NY  14217
(716) 877-8805 - (Office)
(716) 871-8841 - (Fax)
rpekarski@tonawanda.ny.us

Noelle Sawicki, P.E. 
Town of Tonawanda
2919 Delaware Avenue
Municipal Building, Room 20
Kenmore, NY  14217
(716) 877-8805 - (Office)
(716) 871-8841 - (Fax)
nsawicki@tonawanda.ny.us

Town of West Seneca Mark Hummel, Engineering Department
Town of West Seneca
1250 Union Road
West Seneca, NY  14224
(716) 558-3220 (Office)
mhummell@twsny.org

Mark Hummel

Village of Williamsville Ed Schiller, P.E.
William Schutt & Associates, PC
37 Central Avenue
Lancaster, NY  14086
(716) 683-5961 - (Office)
(716) 683-0169 - (Fax)
eschiller@wmschutt.com

Ed Schiller, P.E.
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Erie County Department
of Public Works

Karl Rohde, P.E.
Erie County DPW 
95 Franklin Street, 14th Floor
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 858-2108 - (Office)
Karl.Rohde@erie.gov 

Karl Rohde, P.E.

Erie County 
Sewer District #6

Matt Salah, P.E.
ECDEP/DSM - Room 1034
95 Franklin Street
Buffalo, NY 14202
(716) 858-6990 - (Office)
Matt.Salah@erie.gov

Ben Noonan
ECDEP/DSM 
95 Franklin Street
Buffalo, NY 14202
(716) 858-6974 - (Office)
Benjamin.Noonan@erie.gov

NIAGARA COUNTY

Town of Cambria Matthew Foe
Town Supervisor
4160 Upper Mountain Road
Sanborn, NY  14132
(716) 433-7664 x 119 - (Office)
(716) 433-7164 - (Fax)
supervisor@townofcambria.com 

Tim Zuber, P.E.
Wendel 
375 Essjay Road, Suite 200
Williamsville, NY  14221
(716) 688-0766 - (Office)
(716) 625-6825 - (Fax)
tzuber@wendelcompanies.com

    
Town of Lewiston Chris McAuliffe

1375 Ridge Road
Lewiston, NY  14092
(716) 754-8213  Ext. 225- (Office)
(716) 754-2189 - (Fax)
cmcauliffe@townoflewiston.us

Timothy Masters
1375 Ridge Road
Lewiston, NY  14092
(716) 754-8213  Ext. 225- (Office)
(716) 754-2189 - (Fax)
tmasters@townoflewiston.us

Village of Lewiston Andy Mang
Village of Lewiston DPW
892 Swan Street
Lewiston, NY  14092
(716) 754-8331 - (Office)
(716) 754-2703 - (Fax)
superintendent@villageoflewiston.com

Andy Mang

Town of Lockport Bill Youngman
Town of Lockport 
6200 Robinson Rd
Lockport, New York 14094
Phone:716-439-9527
Fax: 716-439-9532
Byoungman@elockport.com 

Rob Klavoon, P.E.
Wendel 
375 Essjay Road
Williamsville, NY  14221
(716) 688-0766 - (Office)
(716) 625-6825 - (Fax)
rklavoon@wendelcompanies.com 
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Niagara County Norman Allen, P.E.
Deputy Commissioner - Engineering
Niagara County DPW 
59 Park Avenue 
Lockport, New York 14094 
(716)439-7250 - (Office)
(716)439-7245 - (Fax)
Norman.Allen@niagaracounty.com

Brian Doyle
City of Tonawanda
200 Niagara Street
Tonawanda, NY  14150
(716) 695-8624 - (Office)
(716) 743-8870 - (Fax)
assistantengineer@tonawandacity.com
Brian.Doyle@niagaracounty.com

Town of Niagara Charles Haseley, Building Inspector
Town of Niagara
7105 Lockport road
Niagara Falls, New York 14305
(716) 297-2150 x125
chaseley@townofniagara.com 

Camie Jarrell, P.E. 
GHD Engineering
285 Delaware Avenue, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 856-2142 - (Office)
(716) 856-2160 - (Fax)
camie.jarrell@ghd.com

Niagara Falls 
Water Board

Doug Williamson, P.E.
Niagara Falls Water Board
5815 Buffalo Avenue
Niagara Falls, NY  14304
(716) 283-9770 Ext. #229 - (Office)
dwilliamson@nfwb.org 

Doug Williamson, P.E.
Niagara Falls Water Board
5815 Buffalo Avenue
Niagara Falls, NY  14304
(716) 283-9770 Ext. #229 - (Office)
dwilliamson@nfwb.org 

City of North Tonawanda Chelsea Spahr, P.E.
North Tonawanda City Engineer
216 Payne Avenue
North Tonawanda, NY 14120
(716) 695-8565
cspahr@northtonawanda.org

Jaime M. Davidson, P.E.
JM Davidson Engineering, D.P.C. 
935 Sheridan Drive, Suite 120
Tonawanda, NY 14150
(716) 453-1646
jdavidson@jmdavidsoneng.com

Town of Pendleton Troy Barnes
Building Inspector
Town of Pendleton
6640 Campbell Blvd.
Lockport, NY  14094
(716) 625-8833 x114
tbarnes@pendletonny.us 

Amanda McNamara, E.I.T.
Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc.
3556 Lake Shore Road, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14219
(716) 827-8000 x268 - (Office)
(716) 826-7958 - (Fax)
amcnamara@nussclarke.com

Town of Porter Glenn Caverly
Stormwater Coordinator
3265 Creek Rd 
Youngstown, New York 14174
(716) 745-3730
cavgolf@earthlink.net

Glenn Caverly

Please send updates to:  mary.rossi@erie.gov Page 7 - 12/29/2025



MUNICIPALITY STORMWATER PROGRAM
COORDINATOR

WNY STORMWATER
COALITION CONTACT

Town of Wheatfield Ryan Cooper
Town of Wheatfield
2800 Church Road
Niagara Falls, NY  14304
(716) 694-1026 - (Office)
ryanc@wheatfield.ny.us 

Tim Zuber, P.E.
Wendel 
375 Essjay Road, Suite 200
Williamsville, NY  14221
(716) 688-0766 - (Office)
(716) 625-6825 - (Fax)
tzuber@wendelcompanies.com 

Village of Youngstown Glenn Caverly
Stormwater Coordinator
3265 Creek Rd 
Youngstown, New York 14174
(716) 745-3730
cavgolf@earthlink.net

Glenn Caverly

NON-TRADITIONAL MS4s

State University of New 
York at Buffalo

Brian Foti
Environmental Programs Manager
University at Buffalo
220 Winspear
Buffalo, NY  14215
(716) 829-3301 - (Office)
brianf@buffalo.edu

Brian Foti

Niagara Frontier 
Transportation Authority

Brian McDonald
Environmental Engineer, HSEQ
Niagara Frontier Transportation Authority
181 Ellicott Street
Buffalo, NY 14203
(716) 855-7683 (Office)
Brian.McDonald@nfta.com 

Brian McDonald
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WEBSITE:
www.erie.gov/stormwater

www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/8468.html

HELPFUL RESOURCES:
Erie County Department of Environment & Planning
Stormwater Pollution Prevention Program
95 Franklin Street
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 858-7583 
Mary Rossi - mary.rossi@erie.gov

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
Region 9 - Division of Water Quality
270 Michigan Avenue
Buffalo, NY  14203-2999
(716) 851-7070 - (Office)
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